Bean Brothers 202

Permanent # 26

Submitted by Bob Koen

(revisions by Eric Fergusson)

Dist. Dist.
(cum.) Turn |Direction Route GO kms
Start Control - Bean Brothers Café
2179 41st Ave West
0
0 L E |41st Ave 0.2
0.2 R S East Blvd 1.7
1.9 L E 57th Ave 0.1
2 R S |Angus / East Blvd 1.4
3.4 L E 64th Ave 0.1
3.5 R S |Adera 0.2
3.7 L E 68th 0.1
Cornish St. - Cross SW Marine / 70th
3.8 R S |Ave 0.3
4.1 L E 71st Ave - Cross Granville St. 0.7
4.8 R S Oak Street onto Bridge - west sidewalk. 1.9
6.7 CO W  |Exit onto Sea Island Way 0.4
7.1 R N Great Canadian Way 0.5
7.6 R NE |River Rd. 0.1
7.7 BL N River Rd 1.8
9.5 L N/E [Shell Rd / River Rd 1
10.5 R SE |No.5Rd 0.3
10.8 L E Vulcan Way 1.7
125 L N/E |No. 6 Rd / River Rd caution, Trucks 8.7
21.2 L E Westminster Hwy 0.7
21.9 R SE |Boundary Rd 0.8
22.7 R SW |Gravel path on Dyke 0.2
Bike path thru gate then west sidewalk
22.9 R N/S |over small bridge on to Annis Island 1.2
Use Ped Xing to cross Clivedon then
24.1 CO S |west sidewalk over Alex Fraser bridge 2.9
Follow path to Nordel Way Rough
27 (6{0) S/W |Pavement 0.4
Nordel Way Caution, Trucks - consider
27.4 R N sidewalk 0.8
28.2 L W  |River Rd 7.1
35.3 L S McDonald Rd (68 St) / 60th Ave 3.5
38.8 L S 64th St 0.9
Bike Path thru cow tunnel under Hwy
39.7 R W [#99 0.3
40 CO S 64th St 4.1
44.1 R W [34B St 2.3
46.4 L S Arthur Drive 1.3
47.7 R W |28th Ave 0.2




47.9 L S 52nd St 3.3
51.2 R W 12th Ave 0.8
52 L S English Bluff Rd 2.2
54.2 L . Control’ #1 - Tsawwassen
Hilltop Café or convenience store
54.2 CO S English Bluff Rd 0.1
54.3 L E 1st Ave 1.5
55.8 L N 56th St 55
61.3 R E 28 Ave 0.4
61.7 L N 57b St 1.4
63.1 R E 34b Ave 1.2
64.3 L N 64th St 0.3
64.6 R E 36th Ave 1.6
66.2 L N 72nd Ave 1.6
67.8 R E Churchill Ave Gravel on corners! 1.6
69.4 L N 80th St 0.9
70.3 R E Ladner Trunk Rd 2.8
73.1 R S/E |Hornby Drive (at lights) 3.8
76.9 L N 112th St 0.9
77.8 R E Hyw 10 - Ladner Trunk Rd 2.1
79.9 R S/E |120th St/ New McLellan Rd / 56th St 1.8
81.7 R S 125A St 0.4
82.1 BL SE |Station St/ Colebrook Rd 4.9
87 R S King George Hwy - cross over Hyw 99 3.1
90.1 R W  |Nicomekl Rd 0.1
90.2 L S Elgin Rd, over single lane bridge 0.3
90.5 R W |Crescent Rd, becomes Beecher St 5
Control #2 - Crescent Beach
e Sunflower Café or Wired Monk or choice
95.5 T E Beecher St/ Crescent Rd 1.3
96.8 R S 128th St 2.9
99.7 L E Marine Drive thru White Rock / 8th Ave 7.8
107.5 CO E |through 2 Roundabouts on 8th Ave 2.1
109.6 R S 176th St 1.4
111 L E/S |1st Ave caution 0.5
111.5 L E 0 Ave 11
1225 L N 232nd St 0
Control #3 - Langley
122.5 0 Ave & 232nd St
(Information Control)
122.5 CO N 232nd St 14.2
Hwy 10 By-pass / 232nd St / Rawlinson
136.7 R N Cresc. 3.2
139.9 R N Glover Rd 2.2
142 1 Control #4 - F?rt Langley
Wendel's café or choice
142.1 T S Glover Rd 0.1
142.2 R NW |96th Ave 0.5
96th Ave Caution, dangerous RR tracks at
east end, trucks with no shoulder towards
142.7 BL SW/W |west end 8.4




151.1 L SW/W |Barnston Drive 2
153.1 R N 176th St 0.1
153.2 L W/N ]100th Ave / 168th St 2.1
155.3 L W |104th Ave 1.6
156.9 L S 160th St - over Hwy #1 0.3
157.2 R W |104th Ave 1.3
154th St/ Guildford Dr / Ferguson
158.5 R NIW Diversion / 104th Ave 1.8
160.3 R N 148th St 0.7
Wallace Dr/ Surrey Rd / 116A Ave /
161 BL NW |King Rd 1.9
162.9 BR W  |King Rd / 116 Ave / Industrial Rd. 4.6
Bridge Rd / South Fraser Way / River
Rd caution trucks - towards hill top on River
167.5 CcO SW |Road move to sidewalk 7.7
Nordel Way Caution, trucks - consider using
175.2 L S sidewalk 0.8
Bike path to Alex Fraser Bridge - follow
path under bridge, then sharp right on to
176 L E bridge ramp path 0.4
176.4 R N X Alex fraser Bridge on East sidewalk 2.6
X Clivedon Ave use path and East
sidewalk of smaller bridge off Annis
179 CO N Island, then down switchback ramp 1
180 L N Boundary Rd 0.9
180.9 L SW |Westminster Hwy 0.7
181.6 R N/W |River Rd/No 6 Rd 8.7
190.3 R W  |Vulcan Way 1.7
192 R N No 5 Rd 0.3
192.3 L W |River Rd / Shell Rd 1
193.3 R W  |River Rd 2.2
195.5 L S No 3 Rd 0.3
195.8 R W  |Bridgeport Rd X bridge on sidewalk 0.7
196.5 R N Bike path to Arthur Laing bridge 0.2
196.7 CcO N Cross Arthur Laing bridge 1.1
Milton / Cornish Tricky Left - Consider
keeping right and crossing at crosswalk
Keep right after turn, becomes SW
Marine. Cross 70th Ave, becomes
197.8 L W |Cornis. 1.2
199 L W  |68th Ave 0.1
199.1 R N Adera 0.2
199.3 L W  |64th St 0.1
199.4 R N East Blvd - becomes Angus 1.4
200.8 L W |57th Ave 0.1
200.9 R N East Blvd 1.7
202.6 L W |41st 0.2
202.8 Finish Control - Bean Brothers Café

2179 41st Ave West

R-Right L-Left BL-bear left BR-bear right CO-continue on T-turnaround




